

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31238/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2010 in RP
No.2837/2010 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

INDUS IND BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to
file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj B.N., Adv.
Mr. J.R. Naveen, Adv.
Mr. Plato Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Kumra, Adv.
Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner-
Bank.

We find no valid ground to exercise our
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India. The Special Leave
Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR